:H \$40.00 111410 104561

Client Code: DFINE.035A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Csaba Truckai, John H. Shadduck	Name: DFine, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 19450 Stevens Creeks Blvd. Suite 100			
() Yes (X) No	City: Cupertino State: CA			
	ZIP : 95014			
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?			
 (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) July 12, 2006, July 12, 2006 	() Yes (X) No			
	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): 			
	(X) Patent Application No.: 10/456,113 Filing Date: June 5, 2003			
	Additional numbers attached?			
	() Yes (X) No			
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Customer No. 20,995				
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614				
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502				
Attorney's Docket No.: DFINE.035A				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410			
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy			
	$ \mathcal{D} $			
Sabing H. Lee Name of Person Signing	7-29-06 Date			
43,745 Registration No.				
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3			
Description transmitted via Fassinile to be fassinal with assisted as as about infrared to				

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

2756590 071706

> PATENT REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0643

Jul 14 06 12:52p DFine, İnc Fax

408-725-1514

p.2

	ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket Number
Whereas, the undersigned:				
Truckai, Csaba 19566 Arden Court Saratoga, CA 95070		adduck Park Drive #B23 CA 94025	3.	4.
hereinafter termed "Inventors	s", have invented certain	new and useful impr	ovements in	
		i	Applications and Methods	of Making
🛭 for which an a	pplication for United Sta	tes Patent was filed o	on <u>June 5, 2003</u> , Application	No. 10/456.113
for which a Ur	uited States Patent issued	on	U.S. Patent No	
disclosed therein, and in and	to all embodiments of the	acquaing the entire india and to any and	re conceived, made or discover	evens Creek Bivd, Ste. 100, Cuperting, CA to said application and the invention ared jointly or severally by said Inventors cates and other forms of protection
NOW, THEREFOR	RE, in consideration of g	ood and valuable con	sideration acknowledged by	said Inventors to have been received in full
Protection of Industrial Proper United States or any foreign of	ty or otherwise; (c) in a nontry, including each a	o apply for foreign p id to any and all appl id every application :	atents on said invention pursu ications filed and any and all	ntire right, title and interest (a) in and to said sant to the International Convention for the patents granted on said invention in the at granted on any application which is a deach and every reissue or extensions of
shall include prompt production ther papers, and other assistant and interest herein conveyed; (additional applications covering ther priority proceedings involved as granted thereon, including the priority proceedings in the page of	not pertinent facts and a mof pertinent facts and a see all to the extent deep b) for presecuting any or g said invention; (d) for lying said invention; and ing without limitation rest, infringement actions a	run conveyen in the documents, giving of led necessary or desif said applications; (of filing and prosecution (1) for legal process; issues and reexamins and court actions; or	United States and foreign cou- testimony, execution of petit- rable by said Assignee (a) for b) for filing and prosecuting si- g applications for reissuance lings involving said invantor	id Assignee to enable said Assignee to intries. Such cooperation by said Inventors ions, oaths, specifications, declarations or perfecting in said Assignee the right, title ubstitute, divisional, continuing or of any said patents; (c) for interference or and any applications therefor and any s, cancellation proceedings, priority ense incurred by said Inventors in
	roung apon said mychiai	a, mon respective ne	irs, legal representatives and	
	minnik in chililict licica	ALII.		entered and will not enter into any
IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, said Inventors ha	ve executed and deliv	vered this instrument to said a	Assistance as of the dates written below;
Pate: JULY 12,	2006		uckai, Csaba	
rate: JULY 12	2006	·	anh)	has lem-
ate;			oduck, John H.	
ale:			-	-